(a) Amend Article 20.01 by adding (d): 

20.01 (d) It is agreed that an Employee covered by this Article 
shall be entitled to eleven (11) Named Holidays and 
one (1) Floater Holiday as specified and shall be paid 
for same at the Employee's basic rate of pay to a 
maximum of one hundred and forty-four (144) hours 
per annum. 

(b) Amend Article 20.03 to read: 

20.03 an Employee required to work on a Named Holiday shall be 
paid for all hours worked on a Named Holiday at the 
applicable overtime rate of pay, excepting where another 
premium (i.e., overtime) would provide a greater monetary

[...]

Employee will be paid 12 hours at her basic rate 
of pay. 

14.16 Sick Leave 

(a) Amend Article 22.02 to read: 

22.02 An Employee shall be allowed a credit for sick leave from the 
date of employment at the rate of eighteen (18) hours for each 
full month of employment to a maximum credit of one 
thousand four hundred forty (1440) hours. 

In the case of: 

(a) illness; 

(b) injury; 

(c) layoff; 

(d) leave of absence; 

(e) unpaid leave while in receipt of weekly indemnity as 
provided for by the short-term disability insurance plan or 
the long-term disability insurance plan;

[...]

(f) periods while in receipt of compensation from the Workers' 
Compensation Board; 

sick leave shall not accrue during the period of such absence in 
excess of one (1) month. 

(b) Amend Article 22.03 to read: 

22.03 When an Employee has accrued the maximum sick leave 
credit of one thousand four hundred and forty (1440) hours, 
she shall no longer accrue sick leave credits until such time 
as her total accumulation is reduced below the maximum. At 
that time, she shall recommence accumulating sick leave 
credits. 

14.17 Leave of Absence 

(a) Amend Article 24.05(a) and (b) to read: